(
1
\
(
(
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series

7 0 0 3 2- 01 , Note 3 O 1 ) .
(a) The "MR" key is replaced with a
pushbutton type key and designated
intercept alarm release "IAR".
(b) A new lamp is added above the "IAR"
key and designated intercept "IC".
(c) If the transmitter start or pushbutton key
and lamp cabinet is to be reused on an
83Bl with a No. 19 TTY, the normal "MR"
key must be replaced, the two wires removed
in paragraph 3. 09 (a) replaced and two of the
eight wires added in 3.09 (b), removed.
3.11 The intercept unit must be installed at
the station having the transmitter start
unit.
3.12 The station control, pushbutton, and
transmitter start units are normally
connected together as in FIG. 1. When the
intercept unit is installed, it connects per
FIG. 2.
4. FEATURES
4.01 The transmitter start characters (TSC)
and the "no traffic response, V" are
not copied by the intercept 28 ROTR.
4.02 The failure to receive an answer-back
following a TSC is not acted upon by
the intercept circuit.
4.03 The call directing characters (CDCs)
are copied by the 28 ROTR.
4.04 The failure to receive a V answer- back
following a CDC causes the message
to be intercepted.
4.05 The tape in the 28 ROTR intercept unit
is marked following an incorrect CDC
by a "TT". .
4.06 The mark is also printed at the send­
ing station if it is selected. Example:
AB!TT.
4.07 The intercept unit actually transmits
"TTV" as the mark, but the "V" is
not printed by the 28 ROTR. The "V" is sent
to the line to restart the selected transmitter.
4.08 The 28 ROTR intercept unit may also
be used to receive messages for manual
cross- office operation. This is accomplished
Page 2
by assigning a CDC for its selection. The
first or second character of its CDC shall
be "Y". For example: "YA or AY 11
•
4. 09 A maximum 1.4 second tape feed- out
will take place any time TSCs are
being transmitted. This separates each group
of CDCs on the tape.
4.10 If a carriage return - line feed (CR
LF) combination is sent preceding the
CDCs with no LTRS combinations ahead of
the CRLF, the message will be intercepted,
alarmed, but not marked. The message will
not be delivered to the called stations even
though the CDCs are all valid. The tape in
the intercept ROTR will appear to be valid.
The alarm in this case is the only indication
something was wrong with the transmission.
4.11 If a tape containing at least three
LTRS, CR LF is received before the
first CDC, the message will be intercepted,
alarmed, but not marked. The message will
not be delivered to the called stations even
though the CDCs are valid. The CR LF in
this case will be printed before the CDCs on
the intercepted tape.
4.12 If a tape containing CR AA LTRS is